Town of Wellton Newsletter

28634 Oakland Avenue P.O. Box 67 Wellton, Arizona 85356 (928) 785-3348 Fax: (928) 785-4374

wellton@town.wellton.az.us www.town.wellton.az.us

The Town of Wellton is an Equal Opportunity Employer / Provider.







Alley Clean-Up

The Alley Clean-Up is scheduled to begin the first week of January. Please do not put anything out until 2 weeks prior to the pick-up.

Please call Town Hall at 785-3348 to be put on the clean-up list.

Wellton-Mohawk Pioneer Museum

The Wellton-Mohawk Pioneer Museum will be open Saturdays and Sundays from 1:00PM—3:00PM. For more information—please call Shirley Reynolds at 406-761-6983.

Wellton Library

Come and see what fun FREE things are going on at your Library! The Library is located at 29790 San Jose Avenue.

Their contact number is (928) 785-9575.

Their hours are: Tuesday—Thursday
10:00AM—7:00PM, Friday & Saturday,
10:00AM—5:00PM.

Wellton Town Hall Closed

The Town Hall will be closed on Thursday, November 10, 2016 in observance of Veteran's Day.

The Town Hall will also be closed on Thursday, November 24, 2016 in observance of Thanksgiving Day.

The trash pick-up will run on Wednesday, November 23, 2016.

VFW Post 6790 Veteran's Day Parade

The local Veteran's of Foreign Wars Post #6790 will be sponsoring a Veteran's Day Parade on Friday, November 11, 2016 along Los Angeles Avenue at 11:00AM.

The starting point will be West Side Park. The parade will end at the VFW. Hamburgers and hot dogs will be served.

Please call the VFW at 785-4225 for additional information.

Dateland 4-H Club Annual Turkey Dinner

The Dateland 4-H Club will be hosting the Annual Turkey Dinner at the Wellton Community Center (10234 Dome Street) on Sunday, November 20, 2016.

Dinner will be served from 1:00PM—4:00PM. Tickets are \$6.00 for pre-sale and \$7.00 at the door.

Everyone is welcome to come and enjoy the delicious feast. Should you have any questions or want tickets, please call Marisol Hernandez at (928) 785-3348 or Martha Jones at (928) 785-4879.

Pioneer Day 2017

If you have any suggestions for a theme for Pioneer Day 2017, a vintage picture of Wellton or the Valley or a suggestion for Grand Marshall—please call the Town Hall at (928) 785-3348.

All suggestions are welcome.

Road Repair—Town of Wellton and Yuma County

The Town of Wellton and Yuma County recently entered into an Intergovernmental Agreement (effective date January 1, 2017) for Road Maintenance.

Plans are currently in the works to repave William Street (Avenue 29E) from Napa Avenue north to Mountain View Av-

enue, as well as south from County 12th Street to County 13th Street next spring (date TBD). Another area to be reconditioned is County 11th Street from William Street (Avenue 29E) east to Avenue 28E.

Updates will be forthcoming!!!

November 2016

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
		Council Meeting 7:00PM	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9 Trash Pick-up will run. Due to the holiday	10 Town Hall Closed	11 Veteran's Day Parade	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20 Dateland 4-H Club Turkey Dinner 1:00PM-4:00PM	21	22	23 Trash Pick-up will run. Due to the holiday.	24 Thanksgiving Town Hall Closed	25	26
27	28	29	30			

Mayor Cecilia McCollough

Mayor Pro Tem Vickie Bornt

Town Council Kenneth Baughman, Brian Claar, & Lisa Jameson

Town Manager Larry Killman